

Ø
ITEM NO.209

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9511/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2006 in APO No.
257/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

EASTERN COALFIELDS LIMITED & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARAT CHANDRA B.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP
and prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 05/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.
Mr. Sherin Daniel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Stand over for two weeks.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Mithlesh Gupta)
Court Master