

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9511/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2006 in APO No. 257/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

EASTERN COALFIELDS LIMITED & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARAT CHANDRA B.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling the SLP, permission to file rejoinder affidavit, permission to file additional documents, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anip Sachtey, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.
Mr. Sherin Daniel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

During the pendency of this Special Leave Petition, Management has passed a fresh order of dismissal against the respondent workman, reportedly after holding a departmental inquiry.

The subsequent event renders this Special Leave Petition as infructuous. It is dismissed accordingly.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(R. K. Sharma)
Court Master